1B CONTINUUM
CONTINUUM DEL'IB
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Fee Structure 2025-2026

(Academic Year follows a July - June cycle)

PATHWAYS

WORLD SCHOOL
LEARN - WORK - PLAY - THINK - LIVE

Composite School Fee

The Composite Fee is payable
quarterly.

Quarterly Composite
School Fee

Quarterly Residences Fee
(If opted)

¢ Quarterly fees are due on May 15, Aug 15, Nov 15 & Feb 15

¢ Boarding starts from Grade 3

Transport Service
A safe and secure transport
service is available for students.

Bi-annual Transport Fee
(If opted)

Bi-annual fees are due on May 15 & Nov 15

New Student Enrolment

The following one-time Fee is
applicable for all new students.

Registration Fee
(one-time non refundable)

Admission Fee
(one-time non refundable)

Refundable Security Deposit
(one-time refundable)

Fee Rebates

Annual Upfront Payment

Sibling

Alumni Child

Pre-Nursery - KG Grades 1-8
31,611,250 32,083,750
NA %1,65,000
Gurgaon Routes Delhi Routes
75,000 380,000
Pre-Nursery - KG Grades 1-8
320,000 320,000
%2,00,000 %2,00,000
%3,50,000 34,00,000
Eligibility

Families who pay the full amount of the

invoice by May 15.

Younger siblings, as long as the elder
sibling is enrolled in the school.

Children of Pathways Alumni.

Grades 9 - 10 Grades 11 - 12
32,80,000 33,46,250
%1,65,000 %1,65,000

Grades 9 - 10 Grades 11 - 12

320,000 320,000
%2,00,000 %2,00,000
%5,00,000 %5,00,000

Rebate Quantum

5% on Composite
& Residences Fee

10% on Composite
& Residences Fee

50% on one-time
Admissions Fee



Learning Support Programmes

Learning Support: The school offers Academic Support Programmes for students who require tailored academic
assistance. Support is provided based on assessments and recommendations by the school team and are charged
separately.

Additional Learning Support English Support

All Grades %1,65,000 %1,32,000
(payable bi-annually)

The Pre-Term Program: To support a smooth transition into the IB curriculum, Pathways World School offers a
transformative bridging program from April 1st to mid-May. Designed for students coming from other educational
systems, this program builds the skills, mindset, and confidence needed to succeed in the IB Curriculum.

Pre-Nursery - KG Grades 1-8 Grades 9-10 Grades 11 - 12
Pre Term Program ¥1,61,250 ¥2,03,750 ¥2,80,000 33,46,250
(one-time Fee)
Pre Term Residence Fee- If opted N/A ¥1,65,000 ¥1,65,000 ¥1,65,000
(one-time Fee)
Notes:

1.

Exclusions: The Composite School Fee does not include the cost of uniforms, textbooks, annual camps,
off-campus sports/activities, external examinations, additional subject support, college applications, specialized
projects, insurance, visa, regional registration or other incidental expenses.

a. Arefundable Contingency Deposit must be maintained at all times to cover incidental expenses:

Pre-Nursery and KG Grades 1 - 12 (Day Students) Grades 1 - 12 (Boarders)
%10,000 %20,000 ¥30,000

b. New students have to deposit an additional INR 10,000 to cover initial expenses incurred at the time of joining.

Late Payment Policy: Late payments will incur a 2% monthly penalty on the outstanding dues.
Enrolments may be cancelled if payments are not received within 45 days of the ‘Pay by Date’.
Withdrawals: Withdrawals from the School or Residences are permitted only at the end of a semester.
a. Withdrawal Notice Deadlines:

* End of Semester 1: Notice must be given by November 30th

* End of Academic Year: Notice must be given by April 30th

b. Late Withdrawal notices will incur a 'Notice Period Fee' equivalent to two instalments of the Composite
School Fee and Residences Fee (if applicable) for the following semester.

International Payments: Parents residing outside India must make payments in the equivalent amount in US
Dollars.

The Pathways World School Fee Structure is governed by the rules, policies, and terms and conditions outlined
in the Parent Student Handbook, subject to amendments by the school management at its sole discretion.

Online payments can be made using credit and debit cards, net banking or UPI at www.pws.edu.in/feepayment.
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